Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 2023b

TRADEMARK



RTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

	<u>}-'</u>	21-02 PRADEMARK			Attorney Docket No. 111186					
	То	o the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: F	lease	recoi	d the attached original document or copy thereof.					
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties: Noritaka YAMADA Akira NAGAE Toshinobu OTA Yasuhito ISHIDA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	2.	A.	Name and address of receiving parties: 1) TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 471-8571, JAPAN 2) AISIN SEIKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, ASAHI-MACHI, 2-CHOME, KARIYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, JAPAN					
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No					
	\boxtimes	Assignment								
	Security Agreement Change of Name									
		Other								
	B.	Execution Date: February 6, 2002								
4.	Α.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:								
	B. Patent Application No.(s) 10/043,209 C. Patent No.(s)									
Additional numbers attached? Yes No										
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Name: James A. Oliff			A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
				В.	Enclosed (Check No. 128241)					
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320				edit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to posit account number 15-0461.					
9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: February 28, 2002									
		nes A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 tt M. Schulte Registration No. 44,325								
		Total number of pages i	nclud	ling co	over sheet, attachments, and document: 2					

03/06/2002 GTDN11 00000175 10043209

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 012629 FRAME: 0969

ASSIGNMENT (Two Assignees)

		(1) _	Nortaka i AviaDa		4) 12SMIN ISTIIDA			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Akira NAGAE		(5)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Toshinobu OTA		(6)			
			n consideration of the sum of one gned, each undersigned agrees to		good and valuable consideration pa assign, transfer and set over to	aid to each of the		
(9A)	Insert Name of First Assignee	(9A)	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABU	USHIKI KAISHA				
(10A)	Insert Address of First Assignee	(10A)	1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, A	ichi-ken, 471-8571 Jaj	pan			
(9B)	Insert Name of Second	(9B)	AISIN SEIKI KABUSHIKI	KAISHA				
(10B)	Assignee Insert Address of Second Assignee	(10B)	1, Asahi-machi, 2-chome, Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan					
		entire ri all appl	ight, title and interest for the Unit ications for patent including any	ed States of America as and all divisions, contin	occessors, assigns and legal represe defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the in uations, substitutes, and reissues, an may be granted on the invention know	evention, and in d all Letters		
(11)	Insert Identification, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(11)	RUNNING CONDITION Property Docket No.	ON CONTROL S	YSTEM FOR VEHICLE	AND METHO		
	Appleauoritumer	for whi		ecuted an application for	r patent in the United States of Ame	rica on even		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	February 6,	, 2002				
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13) U	J.S. Application Serial Number January 14, 2	10/043,209				
continua and goin the Inter a valid U applicati convey t assignm	cessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to estion or division thereof, or any pate of forward with such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to estational Convention for Protection 4) Each undersigned agrees to pulited States patent to the Assigner 5) Each undersigned authorizes ion or any divisional, continuing or the entire interest herein assigned, and this binding on him and his	execute all present or reissue all profession all a certorm all a certorm all a certorm all a certorm and trequest a reissue appared that he heirs, succesurts the firm	apers necessary in connection with application based thereon, and the application based thereon, and the apers and documents and perform all Property or similar agreements. If it is a consistent of Patents to the Commissioner of Patents to blications to the said Assignees, as as not executed, and will not executed, and will not executed, and legal repressors, assigns and legal repressor OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the	th any interference which to cooperate with the As an any act which may be essary to obtain, maintains assue any and all Letter a Assignees of the entire cute, any agreements in esentatives.	ch applications and patents as the Asth may be declared concerning this a signees in every way possible in obnecessary in connection with claims in or confirm by reissue or reexaminations of the United States resultiniterest, and covenants that he has a conflict herewith, and agrees that assignment any further identification cordation of this document.	pplication or taining evidence or provisions of nation a grant of ang from said full right to this		
	In witness whereof, executed b	y the unde	rsigned on the date(s) opposite					
Date	February 6, 2002		Inventor Signature	M- 10	a Yamada	(SEAL)		
Date	February 6, 2002		Inventor Signature	HOTO AL	ina Magal.	(SEAL)		
Date	February 6, 2002		Inventor Signature	<u>Jos</u> .	Kinobic Cta	(SEAL)		
Date	February 6, 2002	2	Inventor Signature		unite Tlahida	(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
should b	be signed before at least two witnes	sses who als	o sign here:	2	S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If n	either, then it		
Date	February 6, 200	02	Witness	masahi	ro Hara			
Date			Witness					

RECORDED: 02/28/2002

PATENT REEL: 012629 FRAME: 0970